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Equipment

Bleachers (Outdoor Only)
Chair

Floor Covering

Pipe & Drape

Podium

Stage (1 - 6ft x 8ft section)
Table

Tensa Barriers

Towels

Water Cooler
Whiteboard

Audio / Visual / Technology

Extension Cord

Power Strip

Lighting Fee (Field Lights)

Portable Projector & Screen (Nick Only)
Portable Sound System

Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only)
Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only)
Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts)

Wireless Microphone (Nick Only)

Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only)

Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only)
Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only)
Video Board Only (Nick Only)

Sports Equipment

Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only)
Bases - Rubber (Set of 4)

Basketball

Broomball Equipment (Shell Only)

Bullhorn

Clip Board

Cones

The equipment charges are based on use per day regardless if the event lasts less than a day
unless indicated otherwise.

Cost
$50.00
$2.00
$500.00
$5.00 per section
$25.00
$30.00
$5.00
$2.00
$1.00
$5.00
$10.00

Cost
$3.00
$3.00
$25.00 per hour
$250.00*
$50.00*
$100.00
$40.00
$80.00
$30.00
$595.00*
$615.00*
$650.00*
$150.00*

Cost
$10.00
$2.00
$2.00
$50.00
$5.00
$1.00
$1.00

Play Hard. Get Fit. Live Well.
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Circle Cones (Set of 50) $15.00
Cornhole Set $30.00
Dodgeball (Set of 12) $10.00
Flag Football Belts (Set of 12) $12.00
Football $2.00
Frisbee $2.00
Jerseys (Set of 12) $15.00
Kickball $2.00
L Screen (Turf Field) $10.00
Pitching Machine (Turf Field Only) $30.00
Scoreboard - Electronic Table Top $30.00
Scoreboard - Flipchart $2.00
Scoreboard - Nick & Near West $50.00
Soccer Ball $2.00
Soccer Goals (2 Goals) $20.00
Softball $2.00
Softball Bat $2.00
Spikeball Set $10.00
Stopwatches $2.00
Table Tennis Tables $50.00
Tug of War Rope $10.00
Volleyballs $2.00
Wibbit $100.00 per hour*

*Indicates that the package does not include set-up or tear down labor or labor to run the
system/equipment throughout the event.

Detailed information on pool meet packages are provided during event planning meetings.

Lost or Damaged Equipment Policy
The reserving group will be responsible to pay for the total replacement costs of any and all
lost or damaged equipment as determined by University Recreation & Wellbeing.

Late Equipment Fee
The reserving group will be assessed a late fee of $10 for each day the equipment is not
returned passed the day designated for return.

Play Hard. Get Fit. Live Well.




