

The equipment charges are based on use per day regardless if the event lasts less than a day unless indicated otherwise.

Bleachers (Outdoor Only)		
Chair \$2.00 Floor Covering \$500.00 Pipe & Drape \$5.00 per section Podium \$25.00 Stage (1 – 6ft x 8ft section) \$30.00 Table \$5.00 Tensa Barriers \$2.00 Towels \$1.00 Water Cooler \$5.00 Whiteboard \$10.00 Audio / Visual / Technology Cost Extension Cord \$3.00 Power Strip \$3.00 Lighting Fee (Field Lights) \$25.00 per hour Portable Projector & Screen (Nick Only) \$250.00* Portable Sound System \$50.00* Projector & Addio Package (Nick Only) \$100.00 Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only) \$40.00 Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) \$80.00 Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) \$30.00 Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) \$55.00* Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) \$65.00* Video Board Only (Nick Only) \$150.00* Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Net	Equipment	Cost
Floor Covering	•	•
Pipe & Drape \$5.00 per section Podium \$25.00 Stage (1 – 6ft x 8ft section) \$30.00 Table \$5.00 Tensa Barriers \$2.00 Towels \$1.00 Water Cooler \$5.00 Whiteboard \$10.00 Audio / Visual / Technology Cost Extension Cord \$3.00 Power Strip \$3.00 Lighting Fee (Field Lights) \$25.00 per hour Portable Projector & Screen (Nick Only) \$25.00 per hour Portable Sound System \$50.00* Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only) \$100.00 Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only) \$40.00 Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) \$80.00 Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) \$30.00 Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) \$595.00* Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) \$615.00* Video Board Only (Nick Only) \$150.00* Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) \$2.00 Basketball \$2.00 <td></td> <td></td>		
Podium \$25.00 Stage (1 – 6ft x 8ft section) \$30.00 Table \$5.00 Tensa Barriers \$2.00 Towels \$1.00 Water Cooler \$5.00 Whiteboard \$10.00 Audio / Visual / Technology Cost Extension Cord \$3.00 Power Strip \$3.00 Lighting Fee (Field Lights) \$25.00 per hour Portable Projector & Screen (Nick Only) \$25.00 per hour Portable Sound System \$50.00* Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only) \$100.00 Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only) \$40.00 Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) \$80.00 Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) \$30.00 Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) \$595.00* Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) \$615.00* Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) \$650.00* Video Board Only (Nick Only) \$150.00* Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) \$2.00 Basketball	•	•
Stage (1 - 6ft x 8ft section) \$30.00 Table \$5.00 Tensa Barriers \$2.00 Towels \$1.00 Water Cooler \$5.00 Whiteboard \$10.00 Audio / Visual / Technology Cost Extension Cord \$3.00 Power Strip \$3.00 Lighting Fee (Field Lights) \$25.00 per hour Portable Projector & Screen (Nick Only) \$250.00* Portable Sound System \$50.00* Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only) \$100.00 Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only) \$40.00 Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) \$80.00 Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) \$30.00 Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) \$595.00* Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) \$615.00* Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) \$650.00* Video Board Only (Nick Only) \$150.00* Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) \$10.00 Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) \$2.00 Basketball </td <td>·</td> <td>•</td>	·	•
Table \$5.00 Tensa Barriers \$2.00 Towels \$1.00 Water Cooler \$5.00 Whiteboard \$10.00 Audio / Visual / Technology Cost Extension Cord \$3.00 Power Strip \$3.00 Lighting Fee (Field Lights) \$25.00 per hour Portable Projector & Screen (Nick Only) \$250.00* Portable Sound System \$50.00* Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only) \$100.00 Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only) \$40.00 Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) \$80.00 Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) \$30.00 Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) \$595.00* Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) \$615.00* Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) \$650.00* Video Board Only (Nick Only) \$150.00* Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) \$10.00 Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) \$2.00 Basketball \$2.00 Broomball Equipment (Shell Only)		•
Tensa Barriers \$2.00 Towels \$1.00 Water Cooler \$5.00 Whiteboard \$10.00 Audio / Visual / Technology Cost Extension Cord \$3.00 Power Strip \$3.00 Lighting Fee (Field Lights) \$25.00 per hour Portable Projector & Screen (Nick Only) \$250.00* Portable Sound System \$50.00* Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only) \$100.00 Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only) \$40.00 Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) \$80.00 Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) \$30.00 Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) \$595.00* Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) \$615.00* Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) \$650.00* Video Board Only (Nick Only) \$150.00* Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) \$10.00 Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) \$2.00 Basketball \$2.00 Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) \$50.00 Bull		•
Towels		•
Water Cooler\$5.00Whiteboard\$10.00Audio / Visual / TechnologyCostExtension Cord\$3.00Power Strip\$3.00Lighting Fee (Field Lights)\$25.00 per hourPortable Projector & Screen (Nick Only)\$250.00*Portable Sound System\$50.00*Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only)\$100.00Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only)\$40.00Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts)\$80.00Wireless Microphone (Nick Only)\$30.00Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only)\$595.00*Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only)\$615.00*Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only)\$650.00*Video Board Only (Nick Only)\$150.00*Sports EquipmentCostBadminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only)\$10.00Basses - Rubber (Set of 4)\$2.00Basketball\$2.00Broomball Equipment (Shell Only)\$50.00Bullhorn\$5.00Clip Board\$1.00	Tensa Barriers	•
Audio / Visual / TechnologyCostExtension Cord\$3.00Power Strip\$3.00Lighting Fee (Field Lights)\$25.00 per hourPortable Projector & Screen (Nick Only)\$250.00*Portable Sound System\$50.00*Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only)\$100.00Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only)\$40.00Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts)\$80.00Wireless Microphone (Nick Only)\$30.00Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only)\$595.00*Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only)\$615.00*Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only)\$650.00*Video Board Only (Nick Only)\$150.00*Sports EquipmentCostBadminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only)\$10.00Basses - Rubber (Set of 4)\$2.00Basketball\$2.00Broomball Equipment (Shell Only)\$50.00Bullhorn\$5.00Clip Board\$1.00	Towels	•
Audio / Visual / Technology Extension Cord Power Strip Lighting Fee (Field Lights) Portable Projector & Screen (Nick Only) Portable Sound System Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only) Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only) Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) Sports Equipment Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) Basketball Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) Signore Sports Equipment (Shell Only) Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) Sports Equipment (Shell Only)	Water Cooler	\$5.00
Extension Cord \$3.00 Power Strip \$3.00 Lighting Fee (Field Lights) \$25.00 per hour Portable Projector & Screen (Nick Only) \$250.00* Portable Sound System \$50.00* Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only) \$100.00 Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only) \$40.00 Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) \$80.00 Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) \$30.00 Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) \$595.00* Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) \$615.00* Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) \$650.00* Video Board Only (Nick Only) \$150.00* Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) \$10.00 Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) \$2.00 Basketball \$2.00 Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) \$50.00 Clip Board \$1.00	Whiteboard	\$10.00
Power Strip \$3.00 Lighting Fee (Field Lights) \$25.00 per hour Portable Projector & Screen (Nick Only) \$250.00* Portable Sound System \$50.00* Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only) \$100.00 Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only) \$40.00 Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) \$80.00 Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) \$30.00 Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) \$595.00* Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) \$615.00* Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) \$650.00* Video Board Only (Nick Only) \$150.00* Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) \$10.00 Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) \$2.00 Basketball \$2.00 Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) \$50.00 Clip Board \$1.00	Audio / Visual / Technology	Cost
Lighting Fee (Field Lights) \$25.00 per hour Portable Projector & Screen (Nick Only) \$250.00* Portable Sound System \$50.00* Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only) \$100.00 Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only) \$40.00 Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) \$80.00 Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) \$30.00 Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) \$595.00* Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) \$615.00* Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) \$650.00* Video Board Only (Nick Only) \$150.00* Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) \$10.00 Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) \$2.00 Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) \$50.00 Clip Board \$1.00	Extension Cord	\$3.00
Portable Projector & Screen (Nick Only) Portable Sound System Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only) Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only) Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) Basketball Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) Stood S	Power Strip	\$3.00
Portable Sound System Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only) Set 100.00 Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only) Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) Video Board Only (Nick Only) Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) Basketball Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) Stood Sto	Lighting Fee (Field Lights)	\$25.00 per hour
Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only) Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only) Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) Video Board Only (Nick Only) Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) Basketball Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) Stood	Portable Projector & Screen (Nick Only)	\$250.00*
Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only) Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) Video Board Only (Nick Only) Sports Equipment Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) Basketball Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) Standards (Nick Only) Sports Equipment (Shell Only)	Portable Sound System	\$50.00*
Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts) Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) Video Board Only (Nick Only) Sports Equipment Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) Basketball Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) Stood St	Projector & Audio Package (Nick Only)	\$100.00
Wireless Microphone (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) Video Board Only (Nick Only) Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) Basketball Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) Stood Bullhorn Stood St	Meeting Room Audio Only Package (Nick Only)	\$40.00
Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only) \$595.00* Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) \$615.00* Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) \$650.00* Video Board Only (Nick Only) \$150.00* Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) \$10.00 Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) \$2.00 Basketball \$2.00 Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) \$50.00 Bullhorn \$5.00 Clip Board \$1.00	Audio (Turf Fields & Nick Courts)	\$80.00
Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only) \$615.00* Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) \$650.00* Video Board Only (Nick Only) \$150.00* Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) \$10.00 Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) \$2.00 Basketball \$2.00 Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) \$50.00 Bullhorn \$5.00 Clip Board \$1.00	Wireless Microphone (Nick Only)	\$30.00
Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only) \$650.00* Video Board Only (Nick Only) \$150.00* Sports Equipment Cost Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) \$10.00 Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) \$2.00 Basketball \$2.00 Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) \$50.00 Bullhorn \$5.00 Clip Board \$1.00	Pool Meet Package - Basic (Nick Only)	\$595.00*
Video Board Only (Nick Only) \$150.00* Sports Equipment Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) Basketball Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) Bullhorn Clip Board \$150.00*	Pool Meet Package - Intermediate (Nick Only)	\$615.00*
Sports EquipmentCostBadminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only)\$10.00Bases - Rubber (Set of 4)\$2.00Basketball\$2.00Broomball Equipment (Shell Only)\$50.00Bullhorn\$5.00Clip Board\$1.00	Pool Meet Package - Advanced (Nick Only)	\$650.00*
Badminton/Pickleball Nets & Standards (Nick Only) \$10.00 Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) \$2.00 Basketball \$2.00 Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) \$50.00 Bullhorn \$5.00 Clip Board \$1.00	Video Board Only (Nick Only)	\$150.00*
Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) \$2.00 Basketball \$2.00 Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) \$50.00 Bullhorn \$5.00 Clip Board \$1.00	Sports Equipment	Cost
Bases - Rubber (Set of 4) \$2.00 Basketball \$2.00 Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) \$50.00 Bullhorn \$5.00 Clip Board \$1.00	•	\$10.00
Basketball \$2.00 Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) \$50.00 Bullhorn \$5.00 Clip Board \$1.00	-	
Broomball Equipment (Shell Only) \$50.00 Bullhorn \$5.00 Clip Board \$1.00		
Bullhorn \$5.00 Clip Board \$1.00	Broomball Equipment (Shell Only)	•
Clip Board \$1.00	• •	•
•		
	•	



Circle Cones (Set of 50)	\$15.00
Cornhole Set	\$30.00
Dodgeball (Set of 12)	\$10.00
Flag Football Belts (Set of 12)	\$12.00
Football	\$2.00
Frisbee	\$2.00
Jerseys (Set of 12)	\$15.00
Kickball	\$2.00
L Screen (Turf Field)	\$10.00
Pitching Machine (Turf Field Only)	\$30.00
Scoreboard - Electronic Table Top	\$30.00
Scoreboard - Flipchart	\$2.00
Scoreboard - Nick & Near West	\$50.00
Soccer Ball	\$2.00
Soccer Goals (2 Goals)	\$20.00
Softball	\$2.00
Softball Bat	\$2.00
Spikeball Set	\$10.00
Stopwatches	\$2.00
Table Tennis Tables	\$50.00
Tug of War Rope	\$10.00
Volleyballs	\$2.00
Wibbit	\$100.00 per hour*

^{*}Indicates that the package does not include set-up or tear down labor or labor to run the system/equipment throughout the event.

Detailed information on pool meet packages are provided during event planning meetings.

Lost or Damaged Equipment Policy

The reserving group will be responsible to pay for the total replacement costs of any and all lost or damaged equipment as determined by University Recreation & Wellbeing.

Late Equipment Fee

The reserving group will be assessed a late fee of \$10 for each day the equipment is not returned passed the day designated for return.